
Nutcracker 2024 Role Assignments
Roles listed in order of appearance

U/S = Understudy: Dancers are invited to learn a role and would only 
perform in case of emergency or if proving exceptional in the role. 

APP = Apprentice: Dancers are invited to learn a role that artistic 
staff intends for them to perform, but would like to see the dancer 

proving capability through the rehearsal process first. 

ACT 1

Frau Stahlbaum
Nowell, Elaenee

Herr Stahlbaum
Fetter, Oliver

Fritz
Bufano, Vivian
Howie, Fiona

Maid
Beys, Amelia

Maqellara, Hannah

Clara
Frantantoni, Olivia
Huang, Mackenzie

Herr Drosselmeyer
Bloom, Chris



Party Parents
Bassett, Lola
Darden, Aniya
Pasko, Avery
Yahr, Marie

Party Guests
Bramson, Asa
Biccari, Giulia

Blanken, Summer
Brownlie, Evie

Brownlie, Liliana
Camarca, Caitlin

Carey, Hadley
Catarino, Isla 

DellaPietra, Quinn
Ferraro, Alexa
Fetter, Nellie

Frantantoni, Olivia
Gardiner, Alexia

Goldberg, Serena
Huang, Mackenzie

Huang, Marcus
Johnson, Thaddeus

Jones, Tayla
Kolarsick, Alice

Kosmicki, Alexandra
Lane, Ruby



Leccese, Julia
Letke, Sylvie
Liang, Kelley
Menon, Liana

Mullarney, Madison
Orlando, Penelope

Richards, Emilia
Ryan, Chloe
Scott, Ava

Sobral, Arabella
Worth, Leighton
Yahr, Evangeline

Zarrillo, Kaitlin

Grandparents
Minnella, Linda 

Gottdenker, Paul 

Garland Girls
Alberto, Robyn

Aubry-Bates, Amelie
Bramson, Sasha

Britton, Kate
Cannizzaro, Ellery
Catarino, Estela
Enderle, Georgia

Frantantoni, Olivia 
Huang, Mackenzie 

Pierce, Evie



Porter, Juliet
Rusnak, Lila 
Ryan, Riley

Savarese, Isabella
Williams, Rhiannon

Garland Boys
Bufano, Vivian 
Daffan,Delilah

Fantuzzi, Alexandra
Howie, Fiona 
Janezic, Macy

King, April
Letke, Wolfgang

McGimpsey, Cora

Nutcracker
Trent, Teryn 

Mouse Doll
McGill, Kate

Saggese, Michela

Columbine
Markiewicz, Emma

Cook
McDevitt, Kathryn

Tor, Cassidy



Mini Mice
Biccari, Giulia
Bramson, Asa
Brownlie, Evie

Brownlie, Liliana
Carey, Hadley

DellaPietra, Quinn
Del Vecchio, Alana
Del Vecchio, Myriah

Fetter, Nellie
Heaney, Doris
Huang, Marcus
Kolarsick, Alice

Letke, Sylvie
Menon, Liana

Mercatante, Gianna
Mercatante, Liliana

Richards, Emilia
Skala, Mila

Sobral, Arabella
Toffel, Mackenzie
Yahr, Evangeline

Zimmerman, Ophelie 

Grey Mice
Barca, Taylor
Block, Rachel

Cannizzaro, Ellery



Enderle, Georgia
Goldberg, Serena

King, April
McGimpsey, Cora

Memtsoudis, Melina
Pierce, Evie
Porter, Juliet
Ryan, Riley
Scott, Ava

Soldiers
Alberto, Robyn

Aubry-Bates, Amelie
Blanken, Summer
Bramson, Sasha

Britton, Kate
Bufano, Vivian

Camarca, Caitlin
Catarino, Estela
Catarino, Isla 
Daffan, Delilah

Fantuzzi, Alexandra
Ferraro, Alexa

Gardiner, Alexia
Howie, Fiona

Janezic, Macy 
Kosmicki, Alexandra

Leccese, Julia



Letke, Wolfgang
Liang, Kelley

Orlando, Penelope
Rusnak, Lila 
Ryan, Chloe

Williams, Rhiannon
Worth, Leighton

Mouse King
Fetter, Oliver

Snowflake Corps
Bassett, Lola
Beys, Amelia
Biccari, Sofia

Bowden, Isabella
Celkupa, Lena
Darden, Aniya

DePasca, Victoria
Dwyer, Kenna
Krkuti, Lea U/S

McDevitt, Kathryn
McDevitt, Sloane
McElduff, Lily U/S
O'Donnell, Kallie

Pasko, Avery
Tor, Cassidy
Yahr, Marie

Yockel, Brooke



Yusofov, Adelyn

Snow Queen
Vilacoba, Layla

Snow King
Miles, Trevor

Reindeer
Cannizzaro, Ellery
Catarino, Estela
Enderle, Georgia

Fetter, Nellie
Frantantoni, Olivia
Goldberg, Serena
Huang, Mackenzie
McGimpsey, Cora

Porter, Juliet
Ryan, Riley

Yahr, Evangeline

ACT 2

Angels
Boykin, Aimya 
Boykin, Iyana

Brannan, Izabella (Lead) 
Cannizzaro, Ellery (Cherub)
Catarino, Estela (Cherub)

Enderle, Georgia 



Frantantoni, Olivia 
Fretz, Suzette 

Graham, Marlowe (Lead) 
Huang, Mackenzie 
Krkuti, Lea (Lead) 
Maemura, Kako 

McElduff, Lily (Lead) 
Porter, Juliet
Ryan, Riley 
Scott, Brielle 

VanPell, Mackenzie 

Bakers
Alberto, Robyn (Lead)

Aubry-Bates, Amelie (Lead)
Barca, Taylor
Biccari, Giulia

Blanken, Summer
Block, Rachel

Bramson, Sasha
Britton, Kate

Bufano, Vivian
Carey, Hadley

Fantuzzi, Alexandra
Ferraro, Alexa

Gardiner, Alexia
Goldberg, Serena

Kosmicki, Alexandra



Letke, Sylvie
Liang, Kelley

McGimpsey, Cora
Memtsoudis, Melina
Mullarney, Madison
Orlando, Penelope

Pierce, Evie
Rusnak, Lila 
Ryan, Chloe

Savarese, Isabella
Williams, Rhiannon

Zarrillo, Kaitlin

Sugar Plum 
Markiewicz, Emma  

Cavalier
Bloom, Chris

Nationalities
Aubry-Bates, Amelie (Marzipan)

Bramson, Sasha (Marzipan)
Britton, Kate (Marzipan)
Bufano, Vivian (Coffee)

Catarino, Isla (Tea)
Daffan, Delilah (Coffee)

Fantuzzi, Alexandra (Coffee)
Howie, Fiona (Chocolate)
Janezic, Macy (Chocolate)



Rusnak, Lila (Marzipan)
Williams, Rhiannon (Coffee)

Worth, Leighton (Tea)

Top of Act 2 Sailors
Bramson, Asa
Huang, Marcus

Johnson, Thaddeus
Letke, Wolfgang

Chocolate
Bassett, Lola (Lead)
Beys, Amelia (Demi)

Biccari, Sofia
Boykin, Aimya
Boykin, Iyana

Brannan, Izabella
Celkupa, Lena (Demi)

DePasca, Victoria (Demi)
Fretz, Suzette 

Graham, Marlowe
Krkuti, Lea

Maemura, Kako
McDevitt, Sloane (Demi)

McElduff, Lily
Miles, Trevor (Lead)
VanPell, Mackenzie 

Tea



Bowden, Isabella
Brannan, Izabella 

Darden, Aniya (Lead) 
Fretz, Suzette 

Graham, Marlowe
Krkuti, Lea

Maemura, Kako
McElduff, Lily

Pasko, Avery (Lead)
VanPell, Mackenzie 

Coffee
Dwyer, Kenna

Liu, Paul

Marzipan
Maqellara, Hannah

McDevitt, Kathryn (Lead)
McGill, Kate

O'Donnell, Kallie
Saggese, Michela

Tor, Cassidy
Vilacoba, Layla

Yockel, Brooke (Lead)

Sailors
Alberto, Robyn

Aubry-Bates, Amelie
Bramson, Sasha



Britton, Kate
Cannizzaro, Ellery
Catarino, Estela
Enderle, Georgia

Frantantoni, Olivia
Goldberg, Serena U/S

Huang, Mackenzie
King, April

McGimpsey, Cora U/S
Pierce, Evie
Porter, Juliet
Rusnak, Lila
Ryan, Riley

Savarese, Isabella APP
Williams, Rhiannon

Dew Drop
McGill, Kate

Saggese, Michela
McDevitt, Kathryn U/S

Flowers
Bassett, Lola
Beys, Amelia
Biccari, Sofia

Bowden, Isabella
Brannan, Izabella U/S

Celkupa, Lena
Darden, Aniya



DePasca, Victoria
Graham, Marlowe U/S

Maqellara, Hannah
McDevitt, Sloane

Pasko, Avery
Tor, Cassidy
Yahr, Marie

Yusofov, Adelyn


